Distance
feet Footcandles
Distance
feet Footcandles
Distance
feet Footcandles
Illuminance Cone Diagrams
Ordering Guide

20.3 Watts = 20
Lamp Type
PAR38 = P38
CRI + CCT
80 CRI + 2700K = 827
80 CRI + 3000K = 830
85 CRI + 3500K = 835
86 CRI + 4000K = 840
Beam Angle
Spot 10°= SP10
Narrow Flood 25° = NFL25
Flood 35° = FL35
PAR38 5.01” (127 mm) 4.76” (121 mm)
B
A
20P38/827SP10 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 2700K 10° 970 47.8 40,000 TBD† 80 >0.70 TBD† 1.17 (531)
20P38/827NFL25 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 2700K 25° 970 47.8 40,000 3400 80 >0.70 75W Halogen 1.17 (531)
20P38/827FL35 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 2700K 35° 970 47.8 40,000 1800 80 >0.70 75W Halogen 1.17 (531)
20P38/830SP10 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 3000K 10° 1000 49.3 40,000 TBD† 80 >0.70 TBD† 1.17 (531)
20P38/830NFL25 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 3000K 25° 1000 49.3 40,000 3500 80 >0.70 75W Halogen 1.17 (531)
20P38/830FL35 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 3000K 35° 1000 49.3 40,000 1900 80 >0.70 80W Halogen 1.17 (531)
20P38/835SP10 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 3500K 10° 1000 49.3 40,000 TBD† 85 >0.70 TBD† 1.17 (531)
20P38/835NFL25 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 3500K 25° 1000 49.3 40,000 3500 85 >0.70 75W Halogen 1.17 (531)
20P38/835FL35 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 3500K 35° 1000 49.3 40,000 1900 85 >0.70 80W Halogen 1.17 (531)
20P38/840SP10 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 4000K 10° 1000 49.3 40,000 TBD† 86 >0.70 TBD† 1.17 (531)
20P38/840NFL25 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 4000K 25° 1000 49.3 40,000 3500 86 >0.70 75W Halogen 1.17 (531)
20P38/840FL35 120 PAR38 E26 20.3 4000K 35° 1000 49.3 40,000 1900 86 >0.70 80W Halogen 1.17 (531)
45W Halogen 60W Halogen 75W Halogen 80W Halogen 90W Halogen 120W Halogen
20P38/830SP10 $108.68 $174.68 $240.68 $262.68 $306.68 $438.68
20P38/830NFL25 $108.68 $174.68 $240.68* $262.68 $306.68 $438.68
20P38/830FL35 $108.68 $174.68 $240.68 $262.68* $306.68 $438.68